

KHEM CHAND
Versus
NIPUN JINDAL AND OTHERS

CMP-21774 of 2025 in
COPC - 646 of 2025

06.10.2025

Present: Mr. Sarthak Upadhyaya, Advocate, for the
applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Further ten days' time, as prayed for, is granted
to respondents to file reply.

List on 31.10.2025.

October 06, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge