

KHEM CHAND
Versus
NIPUN JINDAL AND OTHERS

CMP-21774 of 2025 in
COPC-646 of 2025

31.10.2025 Present: Ms. Dhanvanti, Advocate, for the
applicant/petitioner.

None for the respondents.

There is no appearance on behalf of the
respondents. In the interest of justice, list on **18.11.2025**
before the appropriate Bench.

In the meanwhile, it shall be open for the
respondents to file reply to the application by way of final
opportunity.

October 31, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua,
Judge