

Khem Chand vs. Nipun Jindal and others

**CMP No. 21774 of 2025 in
COPC No.646 of 2025**

10.12.2025	Present	Mr. Ankit Dhiman, proxy counsel, for the petitioner. Ms. Aanchal Singh, Proxy counsel for the respondents.
------------	---------	---

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 08.01.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 10, 2025
(shankar)